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From: Childe, Kimberly <kimberly.childe@sol.doi.gov>
Sent: Friday, August 24, 2018 2:50 PM
To: Kaur, Supinderjit
Subject: Fwd: DOI Comments on Revised Draft FS for Rolling Knolls Landfill Superfund Site
Attachments: Ltr from Wye to Flanagan and Fajardo 8.24.18.pdf; Attachment 1 - DOI Comments on Revised July 

Draft FS (8.24.18).docx; Attachment 2 - Wilderness Area Excerpts.docx; DOI ECM 15-3 - CERCLA 
Remedy Concurrence.pdf; DOI ECM 07- Collaborative Decision Making at Mixed Ownership Sites.pdf

I mispelled your email address, Supinderjit. Sorry! 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Forwarded message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Childe, Kimberly <kimberly.childe@sol.doi.gov> 
Date: Fri, Aug 24, 2018 at 2:44 PM 
Subject: DOI Comments on Revised Draft FS for Rolling Knolls Landfill Superfund Site 
To: Flanagan.Sarah@epa.gov, "Fajardo, Juan" <Fajardo.Juan@epa.gov> 
Cc: "Donovan, Betsy" <Donovan.Betsy@epa.gov>, Kaur.Dupinderjit@epa.gov, "Wye, Lois" <lois.wye@sol.doi.gov>, 
Melissa Papasavvas <melissa.papasavvas@sol.doi.gov>, Michael Horne <michael horne@fws.gov>, "Molnar, George" 
<george molnar@fws.gov>, "Morris, Carlton" <carlton morris@fws.gov>, Andrea McLaughlin 
<andrea mclaughlin@fws.gov> 
 

Dear Ms. Flanagan and Mr. Fajardo, 
 
During our meeting with EPA Region II last week on the draft feasibility study (FS) for the Rolling Knolls Landfill 
Superfund Site, we agreed to provide you with additional information to further explain DOI's concerns, including a 
track‐change version of the document with our suggested revisions. Attached please find a letter from Lois Wye, the 
Associate Solicitor for Environmental Compliance and Response, summarizing DOI's concerns and transmitting the track‐
change document, along with other information that we believe may be helpful to EPA in understanding DOI's role. 
 
As indicated in the letter, we believe it would be useful to schedule a follow‐up conference call with you at your earliest 
convenience to answer any questions you may have and discuss how best to move forward to finalize the FS. We can 
work with Juan to find the best time to schedule this call with you both. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Kim Childe 
 
 
 
‐‐  
Kimberly H Childe 
U.S Department of the Interior 
Office of the Solicitor - Land Resources 
Environmental Compliance & Response Branch 
1849 C St NW, Wash. DC 20240 (MS 6043) 
(202) 219-0728 (direct) 
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‐‐  
Kimberly H Childe 
U.S Department of the Interior 
Office of the Solicitor - Land Resources 
Environmental Compliance & Response Branch 
1849 C St NW, Wash. DC 20240 (MS 6043) 
(202) 219-0728 (direct) 




